E I SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

HXS300 X-Y

Mounting instructions
Montage anleitung
Navodilo za montazo
Instrukcje montazu
Upute za montazu
Montazni navod
Navod na montaz
Szerelesi utmutato
Montavimo instrukcija
WHCTpyKUMS 32 MOHTaX
Montazas instrukcija

PYBCREREPLRY

Paigaldusjuhend
HXS300 1-12 PH1 HXS300 2-12 PH1 HXS300 3-12
001325100 001325102 001325103

PH1

L~

HXS300 4-12 PH1
001325104

ETI Elektroelement d.o.o.
Obrezija 5, 1411 Izlake, S|
Phone: +386(0)3 56 57 57
Fax: +386(0)3 56 74 077
e-mail: eti@eti.si

www.etigroup.eu

L

Screwdriver

BE

o>

Cce

ovenia
0

PH2

A24.07 1981029321

Hex4
Hex5
Hex6
No Code No Name Page No. Code No Name Page Code No Type X[mm] | Y[mm] | Z[mm]
1 HXS300 1-4 41 001101683 |LG-V SET 49 001325100 |HXS300 1-12 PH1 300 1850 300
2 001336908 |PH1D3-W1 5 42 001101685 |LG-V5 SET 49 001325102 |HXS300 2-12 PH1 550 1850 300
3 001336910 |PH1D3-W2 5 43 001341151 |LG-V6-B SET 50 001325103 |HXS300 3-12 PH1 800 1850 300
4 001336912 |PH1 D3-W3 5 44 001341153 |LG-V6-D SET 50 001325104 |HXS300 4-12 PH1 1050 1850 300
5 001336914 |PH1 D3 -W4 5 45 001341201 |LG-V6R-B SET 51
6 001338201 |UW-BCU 23 6 46 001341880 |LG-T6-A SET 51
7 001338206 |UW-BCR 3 8 47 001341650 |LG-B60-H P1 52
8 WP-A 11 48 001341651 |LG-B60-H P3 52
9 WP-T 14 49 001341652 |LG-B60-H P4 52
10 001338215 |CR-A 14 50 001696006 |L-BBS-60/3 53
11 001338302 |UW-SEP 3 16 51 001696007 |L-BBS-60/4 54
12 001101677 |EP-W 17 52 001342181 |L-WP-B60/3 53
13 001338306 |EP-A 19 53 001342182 |L-WP-B60/4 54
14 001338900 |BL-WP 2 21 54 001341700 |LG-B60-V1 P3 55, 57, 59
15 001338901 |BL-WP 3 21 55 001341702 |LG-B60-V2 P3 55, 57, 58, 59
16 001338102 |UA-B 23, 34, 35, 39, 40 56 001341704 |LG-B60-V2 P4 55, 57, 58, 59
17 001338103 |UA-B-WD 24, 39 57 001341750 |LG-B60-VIR P3 56, 57, 59
18 001338104 |UA-S 25, 35, 40 58 001341752 |LG-B60-V2R P3 56-59
19 001338115 |UR-B 26, 36, 37, 41, 42 59 001341754 |LG-B60-V2R P4 56-59
20 001338116 |UR-B-WD 27,41 60 001341850 |LG-T-B185-H P3 60 N —
21 001338117 |UR-S 28, 37,42 61 001342180 |ZP POP-WP 61
22 001338130 |BL-UA 2 29, 35, 40 62 001691056 |ZP POP 100 62 N
23 001338131 |BL-UA3 29, 35, 40 63 001691057 |ZP POP 185 62
24 001338132 |BL-UA4 29, 35, 40 64 001341851 |LG-T-INH1-A 63
25 001338145 |BL-UR 2 30, 37,42 65 001341852 |LG-T-INH2-A 63
26 001338146 |BL-UR 3 30, 37, 42
27 001338147 |BL-UR 4 30, 37, 42
28 001338160 |BU-PM 31, 35,37
29 001338161 |BU-WD 32, 40, 42 .
30 PM-G 33-37
31 001338864 |WD-K 12 38-42 o
32 001341800 |UD-B60-H P1 43
33 001341802 |UD-B60-H P3 44
34 001341803 |UD-B60-H P4 45
35 001340164 |CP-BV 12 46
36 001340165 |CP-BV 13 46
37 001340200 |CP-BH2 47
38 001340250 |CP-BHS 1 48
39 001340252 |CP-BHS 2 48
40 001340254 |CP-BHS 3 48

1/64




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

On

ZL-GXA-SEAL 001342651

No. | TypeETI Name
AS-SH 8x12 | Screw M8x12 DIN912 Zn 2

2 |AN-FSH8 |Nutflange serrat DIN6923 Zn
3 |AW-R8 Washer M8 DIN126 Zn

~~

A

2/64

A24.07 1981029321




A24.07 1981029321

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

3/64




E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

4/64




ET SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

PH1

Code No Type X[mm] | Y[mm] | Z[mm]
001336908 |PH1D3-W1 298 100 278
001336910 (PH1 D3 -W2 548 100 278
001336912 |PH1 D3-W3 798 100 278
001336914 |PH1 D3 -W4 1048 100 278

PH1D3-W1 001336908 PH1D3-W2 001336910
No. Type ETI Name Pcs. No Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |PH1-BOK-D3 |Side plinth 2 1 |PH1-BOK-D3 |Side plinth 2
2 |PH1-PRZ-W1 |Fronf plinth 2 2 |PH1-PRZ-W2 |Fronf plinth 2
3 |PH-BEL-D3 Support 1 3 |PH-BEL-D3 Support 1
4 |AS-SH8x16 |Screw M8x16 DIN912 Zn 4 4 |AS-SH 8x16 Screw M8x16 DIN912 Zn 4
5 |AW-R8 'Washer M8 DIN126 Zn 4 5 |AW-R8 Washer M8 DIN126 Zn 4
6 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 8 6 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 8
PH1 D3 -W3 001336912 PH1D3-W4 001336914
No. Type ETI Name Pcs. No Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |PH1-BOK-D3 |Side plinth 2 1 |PH1-BOK-D3 |Side plinth 2
2 |PH1-PRZ-W3 |Fronf plinth 2 2 |PH1-PRZ-W4 |Fronf plinth 2
3 |PH-BEL-D3 Support 1 3 |PH-BEL-D3 Support 1
4 |AS-SH 8x16  |Screw M8x16 DIN912 Zn 4 4 |AS-SH 8x16  |Screw M8x16 DIN912 Zn 4
5 |AW-R8 Washer M8 DIN126 Zn 4 5 |AW-R8 Washer M8 DIN126 Zn 4
6 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 8 6 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 8

A24.07 1981029321 5/64




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

UW-BCU 23 001338201

UW-BCU 23 001338201
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |UW-BCU-23-C |Holder 2
2 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 4
3 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 4
4 |AS-SH 6x10 Screw M6x10 DIN912 Zn 4

o
.(@
8¢
Tl
&
o %
. . Posion1 S
80 T \
O \
_ i < = ©) =
/Eg = |
Doorsj< O /

Doors o /

A24.07 1981029321 B 6/64




Position 2
(60 mm)

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

Position 1
(80 mm)

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

7/64

A24.07 1981029321




E I SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

UW-BCR 3 001338206

A24.07 1981029321

UW-BCR3 001338206
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |UW-BCR-3-C |Holder 2
2 |CR-CP-L Holder 1
Vi) 3 |CR-CP-P Holder 1
4 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serat DIN6923 Zn 4
5 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 4
6 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 4
7 |AS-SH 6x10 Screw M6x10 DIN912 Zn 4
e Mﬁg
e[ gy o
Uoll™ o Hex6
° Screwdriver PH2 2 Nm
ol[%e
o||
ol
ol
o "‘:; o
cg fri\w
e 1 2% ?* 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
: L= |
o 7\ V
s o
| o
|
- — k:
A B |
| L
' ! 10
o o
o o 9
° UW-BCR 3
° o Position A B C
° 1 61 mm 216 mm 234 mm
2 71 mm 206 mm 224 mm
3* 81 mm 196 mm 214 mm * basic position
4 91 mm 186 mm 204 mm
5 101 mm 176 mm 194 mm
6 111 mm 166 mm 184 mm
7 121 mm 156 mm 174 mm
8 131 mm 146 mm 164 mm
9 141 mm 136 mm 154 mm
10 151 mm 126 mm 144 mm
° oo 11 161 mm 116 mm 134 mm
ho e 12 171 mm 106 mm 124 mm
GV BTN T —— amm
A rg % mm mm mm
M 4 15 201 mm 76 mm 94 mm
Q Q 16 211 mm 66 mm 84mm
13 d 17 221 mm 56 mm 74 mm
18 231 mm 46 mm 64 mm
19 241 mm 36 mm 54 mm

8/64




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

9/64




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

10/64

A24.07 1981029321




E I SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

WP-A

A24.07 1981029321

Code No Type Y 1) Pcs. 2) Pcs.
m 5 001338600 |WP-A2 288 mm |WP-A 2L 1 |WP-A2P 1
§"* 4o Quﬂ;{ ) 001101716 |WP-A 2.33 338 mm |WP-A 2.33L 1 |WP-A2.33P 1
B q 9 A 001101644 |WP-A 3 438 mm |WP-A3L 1 |WP-A3P 1
ol e v "
Q| 7] o¢| ? e 001101645 |WP-A 3.66 538 mm |WP-A 3.66L 1 |WP-A3.66P 1
S 9 |- 001101646 |WP-A4 588 mm |WP-A4L 1 |wP-A4pP 1
N 4 N 4 001101647 |WP-A5 738 mm |WP-A 5L 1 |WP-A5P 1
N 4 N g 001101648 |WP-A 6 888 mm |WP-A 6L 1 |WP-A6P 1
. Q 0
Of {1l N % 001101649 |WP-A 6.33 938 mm |WP-A633L | 1 |WP-A633P | 1
g n v é o 001101650 |WP-A7 1038 mm |WP-A 7L 1 |WP-A7P 1
o 0°
“5 o é 9 Z: 001101651 |WP-A 7.66 1138 mm |WP-A 7.66L 1 |WP-A7.66P 1
@S :: é Z: 001338601 |WP-A 8 1188 mm |WP-A 8L 1 |WP-A8P 1
Q| |1l 22 Q| [ 001338602 |WP-A 9 1338 mm |WP-A 9L 1 |WP-A9P 1
q . %
% 0 % o 001338603 |WP-A 10 1488 mm |WP-A 10L 1 |WP-A10P 1
ol |||+ o e 001338604 |WP-A 11 1638 mm |WP-A 11L 1 |WP-A11P 1
1 :; N o 001338605 |WP-A 12 1788 mm |WP-A 12L 1 |WP-A12P 1
O[]+ o 001338606 |WP-A 13 1938 mm |WP-A 13L 1 |WP-A13P 1
N 9 NEag?
ohL S| @
Q
WP-A L WP-A P
i ) / ~
/ \
O \ (A O \
| |
Doors
O / Doors O /
o
o
N\ N\
o
o
e e
o o - UW-BCU 23 - —
Position A B C
1 61 mm 216 mm 234 mm
2 81 mm 196 mm 214 mm
= d *W4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
@@l {nnne == \
z < 3
o | v
j : Q |
: O |
3r 1
= |
o0 L /J
° o o - ,]O
s = UW-BCR 3
°
° Position A B C
1 61 mm 216 mm 234 mm
° ° 2 71 mm 206 mm 224 mm
° 3* 81 mm 196 mm 214 mm * basic position
4 91 mm 186 mm 204 mm
5 101 mm 176 mm 194 mm
6 111 mm 166 mm 184 mm
7 121 mm 156 mm 174 mm
8 131 mm 146 mm 164 mm
9 141 mm 136 mm 154 mm
10 151 mm 126 mm 144 mm
11 161 mm 116 mm 134 mm
12 171 mm 106 mm 124 mm
13 181 mm 96 mm 114 mm
14 191 mm 86 mm 104 mm
15 201 mm 76 mm 94 mm
16 211 mm 66 mm 84 mm
17 221 mm 56 mm 74 mm
18 231 mm 46 mm 64 mm
19 241 mm 36 mm 54 mm

11/64




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

O Hexs

3,6-6,0 Nm

Crorprororo e oo pr B o
g

A24.07 1981029321 12/64




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

3,6-6,0 Nm

13/64

A24.07 1981029321




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

WP-T

1038 mm

1788 mm

1938 mm

Type

Code No

001338758 |WP-T 7

001338764 |WP-T 12

001338765 |WP-T 13

001338215

CR-A

CR-A 001338215

Pcs.

4

Name

Holder

Washer M6 DIN126 Zn

Type ETI

No.

1 |CR-A-C
2 |AW-R 6

3 |AS-SH6x10 [Screw M6x10 DIN912 Zn

4 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw

14/64

A24.07 1981029321




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

3,6-6,0 Nm

/

/ \

B Voo \

\ =

99090900V Y/BD090909°9 50 s O\
\

I

Q
s

CERY |

|
I
¥

<

0500009008060 0090s8O |
|

15/64

A24.07 1981029321




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

UW-SEP 3 001338302
UW-SEP 3 001338302
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |UW-SEP-3-C |Holder 1
2 |EP-CP Holder 1
3 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 2

16/64

A24.07 1981029321



E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

EP-W

001101677

EP-W 001101677
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |EP-W-C Support 2
2 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 6
3 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 4
4 |AS-SH 6x10 Screw M6x10 DIN912 Zn 4

Z"):unuo OE
E(
L, O O

A24.07 1981029321

oy [O)
e —— iAJ: :L;:A
1 2»3*4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
| |
A B - S
. O ,/; oo@)}ooooooooo
o o [ / { F —
O \oo@))~ocbooooooooo O
° 9 \ e
o \\77703@;)000000000
Position A B C
1 61 mm 216 mm 234 mm
2 71 mm 206 mm 224 mm
3* 81 mm 196 mm 214 mm * basic position
ofl d 4 91 mm 186 mm 204 mm
oo 5 101 mm 176 mm 194 mm
6 111 mm 166 mm 184 mm
7 121 mm 156 mm 174 mm

17/64




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

18/64

A24.07 1981029321




E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

EP-A

001338306

EP-A 001338306
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |EP-A-C Support 2
2 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 6
3 |AW-R 8 Washer M8 DIN126 Zn 2
4 |AS-SH 8x16 Screw M8x16 DIN912 Zn 2

oo

©00000009000000000900009000000000000000000000000000000V000000020000090209000009000002000°00°0
o oo

"550°050090°050°00050°05000009090000000r0909000000090r000709050°05050:050°0°050°0506°0°050

oo

590009050907 0:090509090:070:0:090:070:0:0°0M0705,

[fovoccvceoocsosovosooos0scocroocsoscooroocooscooaos

A24.07 1981029321

(0)
=
‘ ‘ T Doy
[
1‘ 2 34 5 6 7 8 9 1011121314151‘6
5t 7 D [
o ocoooo0oo0aal ) Oloooo
e Y
O oooooq;‘wg‘ﬁlw@)\ooooo O
coooola (&) Ojoooo
=7 N7
HXS300
Position A B C
1 - - -
2 - - -
3* 76 mm 201 mm 219 mm
4 86 mm 191 mm 209 mm
5 96 mm 181 mm 199 mm
6 106 mm 171 mm 189 mm
7 116 mm 161 mm 179 mm
8 126 mm 151 mm 169 mm
9 136 mm 141 mm 159 mm
10 146 mm 131 mm 149 mm
11 156 mm 121 mm 139 mm
12 166 mm 111 mm 129 mm
13 176 mm 101 mm 119 mm
14 186 mm 91 mm 109 mm
15 196 mm 81 mm 99 mm
16 206 mm 71 mm 89 mm
17 216 mm 61 mm 79 mm
18 226 mm 51 mm 69 mm
19 236 mm 41 mm 59 mm

19/64




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

20/64

A24.07 1981029321




E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

BL-WP

A24.07 1981029321

BL-WP 2 001338900
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |BL-WP-2-C Support 1
2 |BL-EP Support 1
3 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 8
4 |AW-R8 'Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 1
5 |AS-SH 8x12 |Screw M8x12 DIN912 Zn 1
6 |BP-6 Rubber plug 2
BL-WP 3 001338901
No Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |BL-WP-3-C Support 1
2 |BL-EP Support 2
3 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 10
4 |AW-R8 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 2
5 |AS-SH 8x12 Screw M8x12 DIN912 Zn 2
6 |BP-6 Rubber plug 4
2 I 0) o] @ J] 24
on ° 3 _
23 oo (@] @) oo 23
le) ° o o o
22 oo O o oo 22
R of o ° ° o o
21 T oo O O oo 21
° ° ° °
20 oo (@] O oo 20
° ° ° °
19 o (0] O 19
18 ey of ale 10 18
@ o ofo o
17 oo (@] @) (@] (0] 17
° ° oo ° °
16 oo (@] o] (@] (0] oo 16
o| o ° oo ° o o
15 oo (@] @) (@] (@] oo 15
° ° oo ° °
14 oo (@] @) (@] (@] oo 14
° ° oo ° °
13 o 0o O ojo WP-A o] 0o 13
S o o ° oo ° o s
12 ™ oo @) O O/ (6] oo 12
° ° oo s o
11 oo @) @) (@] (@] oo 11
° ° oo ° °
10 oo O @) (0] o oo 10
of o ° oo ° o o
9 oo @) olo (0] oo 9
° ° oo ° °
8 oo @) ©] (@] (@] oo 8
° ° oo ° °
7 oo @) @) [¢) [©] oo 7
& — @ \=
6 @ OF 10| ——== | @ 7 6
® ° o |—=— @
5 oo O O oo 5
° ° ° o
4 o oo ) ¢] oo 4
R of o ° ° o o
3 7 oo @) (0] oo 3
o] o o o o
2 a oo @) O oo 2
le) o o
1 ¢ g [0} ©J o ll~l 1
- S & ]
o
[¥al
&= cp21F ]
=
_ = cpi1F B ]
= &) 5
=) CP12F Erofo & CP1-1F E o]
- S -
o
[¥al

cP21F 5 o]

21/64




[+ Jresnoas] ]

(Klucz imbusowy 6)

Hex5

(Wkretak PH2)

Screwdriver PH2
(Wkretak PH2)
Screwdriver PH2

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

22/64

A24.07 1981029321




E I SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

UA-B  oo1338102

UA-B 001338102
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |UA-B-C Holder 2
3 |TU-D20-d8-15 |Spacer roll 2
4 |AN-FSH 8 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 2
2 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 4

(

A24.07 1981029321

23/64




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

UA-B-WD 001338103

UA-B-WD 001338103
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |UA-B-WD-C  |Holder 2
2 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 4
3 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 4
4 |AS-SH 6x10 Screw M6x10 DIN912 Zn 4

¥ 5 s )
o

\

® ® 9 ©
o

4
®

/
/

A24.07 1981029321 24/64




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

UA-S  oo1338104

UA-S 001338104
Type ETI Name P
UA-S-C Holder
TU-D20-d8-15 |Spacer roll
AN-FSH 8 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn
AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn

=z

o
o
I

N|D Wk

BIN|B(IN

25/64

A24.07 1981029321




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

UR-B  oo01338115

UR-B 001338115
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |UR-B-C Holder 2
2 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 4
3 |AS-SH 6x10 Screw M6x10 DIN912 Zn 4
4 |TU-D20-d8-15 |Spacer roll 2
5 |AN-FSH 8 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 2

A24.07 1981029321 26/64




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE
UR-B-WD

001338116

001338116

UR-B-WD

Type ETI

Pcs.

Name

Holder
Washer M6 DIN126 Zn

Screw M6x10 DIN912 Zn

No.

1 |UR-B-WD-C
2 |AW-R6

3 |AS-SH 6x10

27164

A24.07 1981029321




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

UR-S  oo01338117

UR-S 001338117
Type ETI Name Pcs.
UR-S-C Holder
AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw
TU-D20-d8-15 |Spacer roll
AN-FSH 8 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn

z

o
9]
%]

Dlw (NP

Bib|ON

28/64

A24.07 1981029321



E I SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

BL-UA

BL-UA2 001338130

No. | Type ETI

Name

Pcs.

1 |BL-UA-2-C Stiffening bars

2 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn

BL-UA3 0013

38131

No. | Type ETI

Name

Pcs.

1 |BL-UA-3-C Stiffening bal

rs

i

2 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn

A24.07 1981029321

d ~
}Q \
© 9 \
N o
Q%
948
[y 0%
Q& /
b

29/64




E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

BL-UR

BL-UR2 001338145
No Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |BL-UA-2-C Stiffening bars 1
2 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 4
3 |L-BL-U Holder 2
4 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 4
5 |AS-SH6x10  |Screw M6x10 DIN912 Zn 4
BL-UR3 001338146
No Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |BL-UA-3-C Stiffening bars 1
2 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 4
3 |L-BL-U Holder 2
4 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 4
5 |AS-SH 6x10 Screw M6x10 DIN912 Zn 4
BL-UR4 001338147
No Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |BL-UA-4-C Stiffening bars 1
2 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 4
3 |L-BL-U Holder 2
4 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 4
5 |AS-SH6x10  |Screw M6x10 DIN912 Zn 4

A24.07 1981029321

30/64




E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

BU-PM

001338160

BU-PM 001338160
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |BU-PM-C Holder 2
2 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 4
3 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 4
4 |AS-SH 6x10  |Screw M6x10 DIN912 Zn 4
5 |TU-D20-d8-15 |Spacer roll 2
6 |AN-FSH 8 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 2

A24.07 1981029321

oo
)

31/64




E I SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

BU-WD  oo01338161

BU-WD 001338161
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |BU-WD-C Holder 2
2 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 4
3 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 8
4 |AS-SH 6x10 Screw M6x10 DIN912 Zn 8

A24.07 1981029321

32/64




E I SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

PM-G

A24.07 1981029321

Code No Type X[mm] | Y [mm]
001337963 |PM-G 1-12 248 1790
001337965 |PM-G 2-12 498 1790
001337967 |PM-G 3-12 748 1790
001337969 |PM-G 4-12 998 1790
0 0
X

33/64




E I SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

PM-G x-12
PM-G 1-12 001337963
PM-G 2-12 001337965
PM-G 3-12 001337967
PM-G 4-12 001337969

PM-G 3-12 + UA-B

assembling option 1 - fixed

x1 UA-B 001338102 x3 (page 23)
x1
x1 §
P o)
Xl ®@ @@ ’ 1

PM-G 3-12

A24.07 1981029321

34/64




E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

PM-G x-12
PM-G 1-12 001337963 x1
PM-G 2-12 001337965 x1
PM-G 3-12 001337967 x1

assembling option 2 - fixed

' UA-B 001338102 x1 (page 23)

o® \ PN "

' UA-S 001338104 x1 (page 25)

m
S
® 8 LN
® @@ &

PM-G 1-12 + UA-B + UA-S + BL-UA 3 + BU-PM

' BL-UA2 001338130 x1 (page 29)'
- BL-UA3 001338131
" BL-UA4 001338132 x1 (page 29)'

x1 (page 29)

' BU-PM 001338160 x1 (page 31)

PM-G 1-12

A24.07 1981029321




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

PM-G x-12 assembling option 3 - regulation

PM-G 1-12 001337963 X1 UR-B 001338115 x3 (page 26)
PM-G 2-12  o001337965 X1

PM-G3-12 oosaresr X1 L
& U
PM-G 4-12  o001337969 X1 @@

PM-G 3-12 + UR-B

A24.07 1981029321




E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

PM-G 1-12 001337963 x1 ' UR-B 001338115 xl (page 26)
PM-G 2-12 001337965 x1 :

PM-G 3-12  o01337967 X1 @g% @
o

' UR-S 001338117 x1 (page 28)

© BL-UR2 001338145
- BL-UR3 001338146
. BL-UR4 001338147

4\.
"2
PO
° o
)
AN

:g
S

2]
o Sy
5}

&

PM-G x-12 assembling option 4 - regulation

x1 (page 30) |
x1 (page 30)
x1 (page 30) |

&

L

x1 (page 31)

. BU-PM 001338160

A24.07 1981029321

37/64




E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

WD-K 12

=

=4
=
=53

===
=0=}
S &

]
o
=

A24.07 1981029321

001338864

[}

OO 0000000 00000 0000 0ol 0 000 0 Hed O 00 0 Hed 0 30 0 Hed O 00 0 Hed O O-0 O Hed 0 00 0O e 3 O

OOODOO00O00O0O0O0O000000 000000 000000000000 0000000000000000000000000

[m]

O/0-0 O 0O O O-
o e e

F@ T e | e e e e e ) e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e R o sl s [ 0)
T T

O O OO
OO

o

150

25

25

75

/

AN-KFH 8x13 M6
001343730

13

\ AN-KFH 10.5x16.5 M8

001343731

16,5

105

38/64




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

ETI

assembling option 1 - fixed

WD-K 12

x1 (page 23)

001338102
@

x1 (page 24)

001338103

UA-B-WD

x1

001338864

-K 12

WD

WD-K 12 + UA-B-WD + UA-B

UA-B

)

L &

SSsSSS

I=N=N==N=--N=-C-N=-=-N=-=-N=-N-N=-F=-F=)
O0O0000000 0000000000
-0 85 89 & 80 8 8 89 G- 8 8 &),

==
=7
=5 55

|
/\

L~
>ﬁWD—K 12

Ny
\ /
/ \ / N
1 1| y
([T T[TL[TL[TL[TL[T [T 77T I7TTITITILITILTLITLTL[TL[TLT (T[T T[TLI[TLT 2,
5 5 e 5 a5 5 T T T a8 a8 0008 58 8 858 8 85 T a5 85 59 909,

o4

\\ //

VAN

A24.07 1981029321




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

ETI

assembling option 2 - fixed

WD-K 12

—~—
YR
N NN S
22 o
T T e
2909 2
=== @
o
- d ~
X X X «
X
o u
3&3 bl
Ao ©
0 00 © bl
[ RV} Q @@% 8
Mmmom @ ely &
SpSpS 3 [
[sYeNs) m 8 &
°® " oe
N M <t .ﬁ
<< < S s 3°
233 S
T | D
mMmm e @ ' m
) ™)
« RV
g o
2 2 ]
= £ ‘\®
A
E ER
a‘@
8 3 P
= = €
™ ™ )
o © &F
b oy
8 -8 N
e
@
m ) %
< ¢
-] D
[qV}
X
<t
©
15}
s}
I}
™
o
o
e}
[qV}
—
\Vd

WD

UA3 + BU-WD

WD-K 12 + UA-B + UA-S + BL-

\(

W
XU

Ssss

00O 0o @O oomOgQgOgOgOgg
%DDDDDD@@DDDDDDDD
m\@f@m\@m@@%mmmmmm\:@m

0
)
&

(RCKC)

S Qo
G &

/

00
W) @\\
Y,

]

| i/ 87 X7)

] |

SSS 8

DDDDDM_
L7 L7 LT T
@@.M@U\N&

c .
Y ooooocoowoooooooooogogod
QQB@@DQQQ@DQ@@DQQ@

g @ Lo 5 8 8 -8 8 g8 85 -9

L7577 779
- 5 T

S

J/

N

N \ [l
s

N/

@Q@DQ@M& A

\ /

: o e e e e s e e s = = = > = =~~~ §
(T T JJLTTLPLTLTLTLTLTLTLTLTLTLTLT

=
7
O S 55 S a T O 5 a8 S a5

7

J:
00808080 8889,

.MMMQMMM.MEQQEDQ\e

L0000 9,

7\~

OO 0 £ 8 800 8 8 88 8888
[T T T TTITLITLTLTLTLTLTLTLT
5 58 o o9 5 589 9 55 5 5

"~

;

£ 0 0 0 9 9 9,
[T7LT7[TLT 2,
= 55 I O,

A24.07 1981029321




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

ETI

assembling option 3 - regulation

WD-K 12

©

N

Q

(@]

©

2

< ©

* 5y
9 o

10 A

g &

8 Iy

@ 3

= @

S [}

a

g

)

<

N

(]

()]

©

£

—

x

[{e]

—

—

[o¢]

[a2]

™

—

o

o

[a)

2

a

x

o}

—

P4

<

(e}

[00)

[o0)

[32]

(32)

—

o

o

N

—

X

m

WD-K 12 + UR-B-WD + UR-B

UR-B

I~

sss s

_DDDDDEEDEDQQQQQDQQ
(7758 8] 97777777700
5 -8 8 88 & o 5 508 5 -8 & 55

[

SSSs

DDDDDDW
LI TTTLTLT
=g a8 85 5 )

A\
DDDDDDDED%%DQ@Q@D@ Vooogooo00o/
(T T T I IJLITIIEINT[TLTTTLTLTLTLT

s g a8 8008808859858 ) G 85 a8 8 8 9,

oo a o,

)

\

41/64

A24.07 1981029321




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

ETI

assembling option 4 - regulation

K12

)))
o999
HOm® ~
RSl o
[N Re) ™
C © © ()
oQQ >
RS AR g
oo £
X X X
N
X
0o~
<8< -
o ©
0 00 © P
%%% % @@@@%%
S88 S LT
S0 S 8 1’1 &=
ee LX)
N A e
o ,W - 2°
333 A
R | o @ ]
mmm " m
—~
o —~
X &
o
= S
< ©
= =2
o
= 2
[Te) S
3 JR 5
m @@a p
0 & Q X
™ g %!
— 89 @ “
o = o
=) Qha.ﬁ( =)
s} ] 0

UR-
UR

X2

001338864

-K 12

WD

UR 3 + BU-WD

WD-K 12 + UR-B + UR-S + BL-

[N]

— ~

24

icXc)

NN

0O00000 M0 008 & 8 8 8 8 8\
OO0 000800

i LX) ]

Ssse

{(Jo D77
-

OO0 O LT OO 080000000
(O ITIITTITITITITLILTLILITLTLT
5 o8 & P 5 88 8 g8 5 88 & -

1

OOogoggagomonygnNg 700
5 5 88 8 g8 8 858 o g o= g g
E 7

| \
W\mmmmmmmm@mmmmgmmmmmw
|
1

=N\ I

/

00 00 5 8 00 O 0 00O 4g Qg

(T[T IITLTLT T 7707

g 5 e @ T =) = 85
= — /

ﬂ\

UR-B

A24.07 1981029321




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

UD-B60-H P1 001341800

UD-B60-H P1 001341800
‘/ N No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
W 1 |UD-B60-H-C  |Support 1
QE 2 |SST-60/1 Holder 1
o} j|le 3 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 3
Ol 4 |AS-SH6x35 |Screw M6x35 DIN912 Zn 2
Y
R
( l/
2
N~
TN
{
\C
N AT h .
( o 0
. \1 < DDD
AN\ o) o WD N
2/ Ol pl?
- & o ,-D@E
/ [y
N |4 yQy
NB IEDD
: s ]9 IDEE \
N
(1 il
ﬁgﬁﬂ q|® ul?
2 ° o0 | ole Q¥
7 olg gl
® N
®
/3
\\\72// ]
N
\\f],{ )
|

A24.07 1981029321 43/64




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

UD-B60-H P3 001341802

UD-B60-H P3 001341802
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
S~ 1 |UD-B60-H-C [Support 1
( 1) 2 |SST-60/3 Holder 1
— 3 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 3
4 |AS-SH 6x20  |Screw M6x20 DIN912 Zn 2

Position 1 /1\ /ég 2 b ~_

AV

e © O © @0 ¢ r/.

o

44/64

A24.07 1981029321



E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

UD-B60-H P4

001341803

\

2

{J

=

V!

N

-

)¢

X2,

A24.07 1981029321

ER=D=N N=0=-F F=-10 F=-N=-D-N=-N=-D-F-F=]

n'/ T~ (&

OOO0O0OooCoOoC0C0C0OC00 o605
I=N=N=N=-N=-F=-N=-F=-R=-F=-F=-F=-F=-F-F=-F=]

© 0@ © @0 & O @&

Q

UD-B60-H P4 001341803
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
a0 1 |UD-B60-H-C  |Support 1
(1)
N 2 |SST-60/4 Holder 1
E 3 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 3
N o 4 |AS-SH 6x20  |Screw M6x20 DIN912 Zn 3
Rllq
S & o
(2
\E
9 e
Q
® ® |o
N
y Q
N\ % NAD
\\\4»‘ y N %
Q
N
?
v (3)
N
S //”_ - w\
AN ~ 0
(2) © pQu
/ 0
/J‘\\,, <° [DDD \
(4) Q[0 gl®
®| ¢ EDE
\ ul
g pQy
Qf o EDD
Q0 u
° 0
y
[y

45/64




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

CP-BV

CP-BYV
CodeNo | Namesgr | Wysokosé e llosé @ llogé
obudowy
001340164 | CP-BV 12 12 CP-BV-12 | 4 | AST48x95 | 8
001340165 | CP-BV 13 13 CP-BV-13 | 4 | AST48x95 | 8

A24.07 1981029321 46/64




ET SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

CP-BH

CP-BH 2 001340200
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |CP-BH-BOK |Cover 2
2 |CP-BH-LAC Cover 1
3 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 4
CP-BH3 001340201
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |CP-BH-BOK |Cover 2
2 |CP-BH-LAC  |Cover 2
3 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 6
4 |CP-BH-SRO |Cover 1
CP-BH4 001340202
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |CP-BH-BOK |Cover 2
2 |CP-BH-LAC  |Cover 3
3 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 8
4 |CP-BH-SRO |Cover 2

UW-BCR

el | <
o0

A24.07_981029321 47/64




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

CP-BHS

CP-BHS
CodeNo | Namesgr | SZerokosé e llosé @ llogé
obudowy

001340250 | CP-BHS 1 1 CP-BHS-1 | 2 | AST48x95 | 4

001340252 | CP-BHS 2 2 CP-BHS2 | 2 | AST4.8x95 | 4

001340254 | CP-BHS 3 3 CPBHS3 | 2 | AST4.8x95 | 4
(23
\&/

UW-BCR

uw-BCU

A24.07 1981029321 48/64




ET SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

LG-V SET  oo1101683

h=1035
basic
h=79,5 mm - 111,5 mm

LG-V SET 001101683
No. | Type ETI Name Pcs.
AN\ 1 LGV Support 2
P
\_’]_> ‘2/ 2 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 4
T 3 |AW-RE5 Washer M5 DIN9021 Zn 2
_ 4 |AS-C 5x10 Screw M5x10 DIN7985 Zn 2
N
( )
N
N
( )
\4/\
- - - - - - - - - — - - g ——— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Position 1 | Position 2
WP-A | WP-A
: / WP-A | ° /
o: /r/ °:
oo °ll o oo o]
oo q ¢ ‘ . <l oo
. Q 0? h=63,5 | e N 0
oo o o basic o0 Q 0?
° Z Q o? (podstawowy) ‘ ° N ”
. N o). o Q
0o Q[ [ ol oo %g ‘%
oo g Z\ ‘ oo i 6 NP S
o P o o 0
(3 9 093 Q 0
Q ~hel
mﬂ}b Q %ﬂ ‘ 'g 9 00
o o [y o 0
ol ARSI ‘ ol % %,
LI O —2 ‘ L~1_o Q|| 0°
Lo
h=635 |
basic
|
h=57,5 mm - 71,5 mm
LG-V5 SET  oo1101685
LG-V5 SET 001101685
No. | Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |LG-V5 Support 2
2 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 4
YN 3 |AW-RE 5 Washer M5 DIN9021 Zn 2
‘ g) 4 |AS-C 5x10 Screw M5x10 DIN7985 Zn 2
-
Position 1 | Position 2
° / WP-A | WP-A
e /0/ WP-A ‘ 02/
° VooV ne10ss | A
oo B basic oo Q
° Q 0 ) (podstawowy) ‘ ° %
oo )
oo O | [« | é
) A\
: ShE! 3
)
Q .a@ d | °
R \N
Q Q \{ ‘ Q
o l o Q
Nl N ‘
~
|

A24.07 1981029321 49/64




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

LG-V6-B SET  oo01341151

LG-V6-B SET 001341151
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |LG-V6-B Support 2
2 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 4
3 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 2
4 |AS-SH 6x10 Screw M6x10 DIN912 2

©
o

Y
s ©

Jo S s

@@@
g

© s,

cO DD D b
(7]

S
s s s

LG-V6-D SET  oo01341153

LG-V6-D SET 001341153
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |LG-V6-D Support 2
2 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 4
T~ 3 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 2
x\4 ) 4 |AS-SH 6x10 |Screw M6x10 DIN912 2

y
\
:

[N

Q 0?

NI

Qp 19| 2

Q 0?

min 108 o 7
max 140 % o
Nl o

-]

A24.07 1981029321 50/64




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

LG-VO6R-B SET  oo01341201

LG-V6R-B SET 001341201
No Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |LG-V6R-B Support 2
2 |LG-V6R-KK Support 2
3 |LG-V6R-LN Support 2
4 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serat M6 DIN6923 Zn | 2
5 |AW-R6 'Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 2
6 |AS-SH 6x10 |Screw M6x10 DIN912 2
7 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 6

]

) o

Q| Il °

Q a

Q 09

Y o

Q| | | «¢]

Q o

Qp |9 o2

LY g

Q 0?

o S ¢

Q 0?

. L) o

min 93 N
max 200

LG-T6-A SET  oo1341880

LG-T6-A SET 001341880
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |LG-T6-A-C Support 2
2 |LG-T6-BLA Support 2
3 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 8
4 |AS-SH 6x10  |Screw M6x10 DIN912 8
5 |AW-R8 Washer M8 DIN126 Zn 2
6 |AS-SH8x12 |Screw M8x12 DIN912 2
7 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 2

1

000 0Qo0oOQo0o0o00O0

<

I

-
SRR T XEE

e Tle
0
SVl |
Y 9

0 4

0 9

— o]

A24.07 1981029321 51/64




E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

LG-B60-H P1

A24.07 1981029321

001341650
LG-B60-H P1 001341650 g
No. Type ETI Name Pcs. 7
1 |[LG-B60-HP1-C  [Support 1 )
2 |AST 4.8x9.5 Tapping screw 3 .
3 |BBS-60/1 Busbar support 1 ‘:
4 |AS-SH 6x35 Screw M6x35 DIN912 2 i
o ,0
0
o
)
00
)
|22
(3
U LG-B60-H P1
" Y
( ) H
AN Position A B [ 9
1 70mm | 78 mm o
2 83mm | 91 mm 0
3 90 mm | 98 mm *
o
00
00
ol
@0 )
— P
) ° o’
\_ o
P
[
LG-B60-H P3 001341651
AB
LG-B60-H P3 001341651 l l 43 21 WPA
No. Type ETI Name Pcs. M -
1 |LG-B60-H P3-C |Support 1 |+ —
2 |AST 4.8x9.5 Tapping screw 6 oo g ’
3 |BBS-60/3 Busbar support 1 o Q
4 |AS-SH 6x20 Screw M6x20 DIN912 2 €0 00 T N
Oea 00 %
€0 O o
o o %
oo Q
o
oo
o
oo
g o
— (o]
‘/ \\} ° V Q
N °° N
[ele} %
A & |o
LG-B60-H P3 [
H
N & O
‘\2 ) o Position A B N
— 1 60mm | 68 mm
2 70mm | 78 mm QL
3 83mm | 91 mm M
H=90 4 | 90omm | 98mm
LG-B60-H P4 001341652
LG-B60-H P4 001341652 [
No. Type ETI Name Pcs. 43 21 o7
1 |LG-B60-H P4-C |Support 1 .
2 |AST 4.8x9.5 Tapping screw 6 L
3 |BBS-60/4 Busbar support 1 A '\Z
4 |AS-SH 6x20 Screw M6x20 DIN912 3 oo 00
o
o /,,, @p
oo ( 3 ) 0 _ Q
o ’/"x\\\,/ 0@ -
oo (4) /{;
/7\\ 1 o \;/\\
\\3 ) oo ~ Z )
Q% ’
O\ ° . -
(4) 0o & o o7 e
\Z ° Lo
00 Q 0 _ Q
| o Q N
oo V Q 0
Al Q o Le?|
0 [ele} % Z
N Q © M “d
S
Y o
g w LG-B60-H P4 o
& |o H o “
Position A B 00
© ° 1 | 60mm | 68mm © o
& o
Y 2 70mm | 78 mm Q Lol
q 3 83mm | 91 mm M
4 90 mm 98 mm

52/64




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

001696006

L-BBS-60/3

DeoeDeoDeoPeDeDeoPdeoPdoDeoDeDoDeoDeol)

L-BBS-60/3
001696006

001342181

L-WP-B60/3

001342181

\ L-WP-B60/3

53/64

A24.07 1981029321




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

001696007

L-BBS-60/4

o &0 @

o @@bo

N

QS 9 9 © & 9 8

Q@wwn
t S

00@

0 \S D

B
VeQeDe Do DD Qe DD Do

\

N

L-BBS-60/4
001696007

001342182

L-WP-B60/4

001342182

\ L-WP-B60/4

DS 0 O 9 © 9 & 8 & 9
S S N Y "4

0@0@
N

|

54/64

A24.07 1981029321




lEE‘I SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

LG-B60-Vx P3

LG-B60-V1 P3 001341700

No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |LG-B60-V1-C |Holder 1
2 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 6
3 |BBS-60/3 Busbar support 1
4 |AS-SH 6x20  |Screw M6x20 DIN912 2
5 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 2

LG-B60-V2 P3 001341702

No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |LG-B60-V2-C |Holder 1
2 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 6
3 |BBS-60/3 Busbar support 1
4 |AS-SH 6x20  |Screw M6x20 DIN912 2
5 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 2

(OO OcPdeDDO>

LG-B60-V2 P4

001341704

LG-B60-V2 P4 001341704

No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |LG-B60-V2-C |Holder 1
2 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 6
3 |BBS-60/4 Busbar support 1
4 |AS-SH 6x20  |Screw M6x20 DIN912 3
5 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 3

A24.07 1981029321

s s 8 s

©

N
L N T O T O O O T O T N
a

©

[CeOcOcOcOcOcOcweOeDeDeDe

max 146

55/64




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

LG-B60-VXR P3

LG-B60-VIR P3 001341750
No Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |LG-B60-BEL-1 |Holder 1
2 |LG-V6R-B Support 2
3 |LG-V6R-KK Support 2 il
4 |LG-V6R-LN  |Support 2 o170
5 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 6 % WZ
6 |BBS-60/3 Busbar support 1 Q 0
7 |AS-SH 6x20  |Screw M6x20 DIN912 2 N 0
8 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 4 % Wi
9 |AS-SH 6x10  |Screw M6x10 DIN912 2 Ql 00
10 |AW-RE 6 \Washer M6 DIN9021 Zn 2 é i
o
é ﬂz ©
LG-B60-V2R P3 001341752 N 2
No. Type ETI Name Pcs. % ”z
1 |LG-B60-BEL-2 |Holder 1 Q 2?
2 |LG-V6R-B Support 2 o ’
3 |LG-V6RKK _|Support 2 Q [eap?
4 |LG-V6R-LN  [Support 2 Q ole?
5 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 6 g g
6 |BBS-60/3 Busbar support 1 . o
7 |AS-SH6x20__|Screw M6x20 DIN912 2 -
8 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 4
9 |AS-SH6x10  |Screw M6x10 DIN912 2
10 |AW-RE 6 Washer M6 DIN9021 Zn 2
BUSBAR o~

max 160

LG-B60-V2R P4  oo1341754

LG-B60-V2 P4 001341704

No Type ETI Name Pcs.

1 |LG-B60-BEL-2 |Holder 1

2 |LG-V6R-B Support 2

3 |LG-V6R-KK Support 2

4 |LG-V6R-LN Support 2

5 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 6 o

6 |BBS-60/4 Busbar support 1 'g ﬁ

7 |AS-SH 6x20  [Screw M6x20 DIN912 3 . 7

8 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923Zn | 5 Q 0°

9 |AS-SH6x10 |Screw M6x10 DIN912 2 Q.o

10 |AW-RE 6 \Washer M6 DIN9021 Zn 2 o 0
Q 0®
o o
Q o?
N -
Q o?
N -
Q o?
L) o
Q o?
o -
Yol
Q] Lt

busbar

max 160

A24.07 1981029321 56/64




ET' SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE SOLID GSX Enclosure system

EB2/ED2 (400, 630 A) 3P

N; Type ETI P No. Type ETI Pcs.
10 TPV 1 ELs):;r:;eKl is' 1 |PM 2 ELS46 K123 1
2 [EB2/ED2 (400, 630 A) 3P| 2
2 |EB2/ED2 (400,630 A)3P | 1 5 283 GP) ( ) 2
e ! 4 |LG-B6O-V2P3 1
4 |G eowin Py 1 (LG-B60-V2R P3)
5 f) b i : 3 5 |BBS-60/3 1
e 6 |AS-SH 6x20 2
7 |AN-FSH6 2
8 |busbar 3

o) [e) [e) o) o) ]
O o o O [OXe] o O
° o e O e o o e O e O @ O e b
o) o) o) (o]
(o] o o o (e} o O o O (e} o
o (o] o] o
90 o o 09 9°0 0] 0] 00 060 O 0] o0°9
(o] @] O o o O
o 09 ©°o0 [¢) o O @) o° g
o O O o @) o O o0 0O o o0 O
(o] o o o (e} o O o O (e} o
o) o) o) o)
80 O ® O e 08 80 o e O e o e O e 08
o o o o o o
\J L L Q L L
0OQ O O 000 O O 000 O O 00
o O ® 0 O @ 0O o L] L] L]
o O O 0O 000 O [o)lNe) o o

A24.07 1981029321 57/64




E I SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

EB2/ED2 (400, 630 A) 4P

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

No. Type ETI Pcs. No. Type ETI Pcs.
1 |PM2ELS46 K123 1 1 |PM 2 ELS46 K123 1
2 |EB2/ED2 (400,630 A) 4P| 1 2 |EB2/ED2 (400, 630 A) 4P| 1
3 |zB2 (4P) 1 3 [zB2 (4P) 1
4 |LG-B60-V2 P4 1 . |Lc-B60V2Pa L
(LG-B60-V2R P4) (LG-B60-V2R P4)
5 |busbar 4 5 |busbar 4
,/7\ T\
( (1)
\ AN/
T T T ~ -
2 © 2 N
oo o o © 0 (go o o o o 6(@6@6 U og /“\2/}‘
o o o o e
[e] [¢] [¢] [e] [e] [ele] ,/
o o] o
o O O o o O
@) o © 990 @] (@) [ONe] 5
o O o o o O
O o 5 ¢ o o o
O O O O O O O g
Q [¢] [¢] [e] [e] [ele]
(o) (o) o (o)
0O o o o o 8 8 o o O 0O O©o
o o o
1 o L
O 00O OOD [elNe) o 8 o O ] 8 o O Ol b o D O(¢
([ 2 0® 9 80 @ © @ ® o oo o o o 0cocoo @ 5 0® ® ®O ® O o 0
T T
SN
(5 )
=/
[e] o) o) e} [e) o) o) o
8 O o e o e o o o o © 8 8 © o o0 o0 o0 e 0 o 0 © 8
o) o) o) (o) o) o) o) Qo
o o o o o o O (o] o o) o (o] o O o O (o] [0
(¢} o o] (o
9°0 o O 0o 00 o 0°¢ 920 o © 0o 00 o0 o 0°°9
9°0 O o © o° 9 9°0 O o © o 0°9
©] @] O O O O O ] O O O O O o O O O @) O
o o o o O o O (e} o o o (e} o O o O (e} o)
o) o) o) o) o) o) o) o)
8 o o e O e o O o0 ©o o0 8 o o O O O e O o O o 8
5 o o S o o o
o L L o L L
000 O 000 O o 00O o 00O 000 O 000 O o 000 O 000
(e} o (o] (e} ] o O o
(] e OO0C®e OO0 O [e}ye] o o O O 0O OO0 @ [e)Ne) L] (]

A24.07 1981029321

58/64




E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

No. Type ETI Pcs.
1 |PM1ELS46 K1 1
2 |KVL-13P 1
3 LG-B60-V1 P3 1

(LG-B60-VIR P3)
4 |busbar 3

o)
16
o)
(o] o
fin fin -
o] [e)
o o
) (o]
o o
o (o]
[0) o]
o (o]
16 o
o (e}
o

o
o o
o o
O o
6 © d o
O o
5 © o
o @

o o
o o
6o ©© oo o
o o
\J L

o ceo o o

A24.07 1981029321

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

. Type ETI Pcs.
1 |PM 2 ELS46 K123 1
2 |KVL-13P 2
3 LG-B60-V2 P3 1
(LG-B60-V2R P3)
4 |BBS-60/3 1
5 |AS-SH 6x20 2
6 |AN-FSH 6 2
7 |busbar 3
N\
o o | )
"/
(e} o O —
o o ‘/ \\
o o ///\"/
-
-
Viny r/m)} M Vs
o o
@] o O
o Lo g
O o O
] o ]
o o
(o] I
° il m e~ — =
5 ° (4)15)(6)
- - ! e AN N
u ‘_‘ VP
( )
A
o
,r/k\
o o) o
O o O
o o O o o o
(e} O
o o o o o o
o o
9°o0 O Oe o e 0°9
O o o O
5 °0 O O O 0° 3
® O oce O [ ] @)
o o o o o o
(e} (e}
o o
o o O O o o 0O
o e} o
o L

® 0O0C .OODO
000 0O OO0 o o

59/64




E I SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

LG-T-B185-H P3

001341850
]
@ °
o 7
1) W
/""\\ @
2\ “\5 4 /\
AN ‘\6,"‘ /\\
( ) Q
-
)
&
o
@
)
& ® @
@
t/é\ & ©
\/9‘\\ -
AL U @
® & o
o
—~
‘\4/’ @

LG-T-B185-H P3 001341850
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |LG-T-B185-H-P3-C |Support 1
2 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 6
3 |AS-SH 6x10 Screw M6x10 DIN912 6
4 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 6
5 |POP 100/185 Support 1
6 |AW-R 8 Washer M8 DIN126 Zn 4
7 |AS-SH 8x16 Screw M8x16 DIN912 4
8 |AW-RE 10 Washer M10 DIN9021 Zn 3
9 |AS-H 10x25 Screw M10x25 DIN933 Zn 3

A24.07 1981029321

s

S° S S ST A TAM S S S ST S C SO N O O MO SO S OST ST OMOIS TS TN TS TS TS SoSORMORSTSOS SO §

N

RS

N

S ®
EEEEREEEEEEEEEEREEEY

SIS}

SRR

EEEEEEEEEEEETEETET

B

S o
S
7

/

o
o
2
0
o

S ° S ° 0T ST B S 00 BT 8T BT 00 SO T S BT TP T O ST S T T SB o0 oI oBoGo8oBsG oS v Ny

60/64




E I SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

ZP POP-WP

001342180

ZP POP-WP 001342180
No Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |ZP-POP-WP-C|Insulator 1
2 |AST 4.8x9.5 |Tapping screw 4

A24.07 1981029321

§b®®®e®b®®&e®b®®®e®b®®®e%b@&@@&b@&&e@b@&&@%a&&§

]
RS AR N T R R SRR R RN R

61/64




SOLID GSX Enclosure system

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

001691056

ZP POP 100

oooooo

2

Q

001691057

ZP POP 185

62/64

A24.07 1981029321




E I SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

LG-T-INH1-A

001341851

N
=/

e

N
FSc Sco 9o Sc0o0SoSo oMo Me 8o © 4

PFecsoscosss

LG-T-INH1-A 001341851
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |LG-T-INH1-A-C|Holder 1
2 |INS 40840 Insulator 1
3 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 2
4 |AS-SH 6x10 Screw M6x10 DIN912 2
5 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 2

LG-T-INH2-A

001341852

A24.07 1981029321

bbbl

EecSecS oS8 eScoSScRacRcROoRMSD o g

LG-T-INH2-A° 001341852
No. Type ETI Name Pcs.
1 |LG-T-INH2-A-C|Holder 2
2 |INS 40840 Insulator 2
3 |AW-R 6 Washer M6 DIN126 Zn 4
4 |AS-SH 6x10  |Screw M6x10 DIN912 4
5 |AN-FSH 6 Nut flange serrat DIN6923 Zn 4
WP-T

63/64




A24.07 1981029321

635 mm

715 mm

795 mm

915 mm

725 mm

[oo

93 mm

0o
e]e]

Ce o O

108 mm

Qo000 O
OCe O O
[ele)

110 _mm

[elle]

[eXe}

\oo oce

E I l SWITCH TO A SAFE FUTURE

©000 O
e0O O O

73 mm

Q00 00
[ejee] )

00| = s s s s e s e e e e e e

OO | - -m e e e

9

93 mm

o
o
{ — —]
o
o

co0Oo0Oo0o0Oo0O0 o

108 mm

o O o O o

SOLID GSX Enclosure system

MODULAR DIN-RAIL DEVICES
EB2/ED2 125

LGV EB2/ED2 160/250
KVL 00
EB2/ED2 125
.y EB2/ED2 160/250
LG-V5 LBS 160
LG-V5 LBS 250
LG-V6-B KVL 1
LG-V6-B KVL 2, KVL 3
LG-V6-B EB2 400/630
LG-V6-D LBS 400/630
LG-T6-A KVL 1
LG-T6-A KVL 2, KVL 3
LG-T6-A EB2 400/630
LG-T6-A LBS 400/630

64/64




